SENATE AMENDMENTS TO A-ENGROSSED HOUSE BILL 2654

By COMMITTEE ON GENERAL GOVERNMENT, CONSUMER AND SMALL BUSINESS PROTECTION

May 9

1 On page 1 of the printed A-engrossed bill, after line 11, insert:

"(c) Except as provided in subsection (4)(b) of this section, compel an employee or applicant for employment to access a personal social media account in the presence of the employer and in a manner that enables the employer to view the contents of the personal social media account that are visible only when the personal social media account is accessed by the account holder's user name and password, password or other means of authentication;".

7 In line 12, delete "(c)" and insert "(d)".

8 In line 15, delete "or".

9 In line 16, after "website" insert "or to access a personal social media account as described in 10 paragraph (c) of this subsection".

11 In line 17, delete "(d)" and insert "(e)".

12 In line 19, delete "or".

In line 20, after "website" insert "or to access a personal social media account as described in paragraph (c) of this subsection".

15